
Sharlene Lucio’s References September, 2024 

Dave Rice – Associate Director of Quality (Lantheus Imaging)  

O: 978.671.8888   riced@lantheus.com 

 

 Brian O’Hare – Manager/Supervisor (Peraton Pharmaceuticals Inc.) 

M: 571.225.1672, O: 703.637.3818 Brian.OHare@peraton.com 

 

Alex Nimmo – Supervisor/Director of Quality (Thermo Fisher Pharmaceuticals R&D/Mfg Scientist 

Patheon) M: 252.814.6268 alex.nimmo@thermofisher.com 

 

Sarah Gawlik – Supervisor/Director (Terumo BCT) 
M: 720-201-7059 sarah.gawlik@terumobct.com 
 

 Jim Gault - (Immunomedics contract manager) 
 M: 239-537-2428 jamesgault@gmail.com  

 
Philip J. Grecco Manager (ENDO Pharmaceuticals) 
M: 484.798.3363 PGrecco@QualitestRx.com  
 
J.C. Simeon, Quality Director (ENDO Pharmaceuticals) 
Director, External Manufacturing Quality Assurance  
M: 484.843.3990, 610.457.0901  
jsimeon@qualitestrx.com  
 
Sean Leheny (DePuy Synthes a division of Johnson & Johnson)  
O: 610.719.6891 M: 484.905.2837  
Synthes WW Document Control Director 
leheny.sean@synthes.com 
 
Bill Hill (DePuy Synthes a division of Johnson & Johnson) 
M: 610/719-6779 acting supervisor/interim after Larry Metzger 
 
Karenann Jones (currently contracting at JNJ – co-worker) 
484/354-7297 
mzzbra@aol.com 
 
Robert (Bert) Schultz - DePuy Synthes and Immunomedics (co-worker) 
M: 215-248-2807 
bert.schultz@comcast.net 
 
Monique Brown - DePuy Synthes (co-worker) 
M: 856-340-2317 
moniquebrown2008@comcast.net 
 
Ed Green – DePuy Synthes and Immunomedics (co-worker) 

M: 215-370-3608 

Edgreen144@comcast.net 
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